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Clackamas, Multhomah, & Washington Counties

Youth & Adults
Immigrants, Refugees, & Communities at large
Houseless, Low-income

Skilled & un-skilled job seekers, goal-oriented individuals



» NextGen

Provides career training and support for

Multhomah and Washington Counties youth (17-24).
Extensive and enhanced services to clients with on-ramps to
employment pathways through training and occupational
coaching. Participants also have access to various support
services and paid internship through WEX-Y program.

» Connect2Careers

Provides job placement, and academic support for
Clackamas County youth aged 14-24. Assists with
finding short-term training programs, internships, or job
placement support as per the youth's field of interest.

» OYEP

Occupational skills training and paid work experiences for

Youth in Multnomah, Washington and Clackamas
Counties aged14-24.

General Information:

Program Coordinator - Rekha Koirala
rekhak@irco.org / 971.271.6464

Career Coach:

Hassania Larichi; 971-222-4133

YOUTH
WORKFORCE

i



mailto:Hassanial@irco.org/

» S ummerWorks

Youth that apply for SummerWorks get placed at
temporary paid internships with fransportation
assistance and job-related supports.

Youth can work up to 160 hours.

» WEXY

A year-round paid work experience program similar
to SummerWorks where youth are placed in paid
internships and receive career coaching support.

Youth can work up to 150 hours.

General Information:

Program Coordinator- Anna Klinesteker
annak@irco.org / 503.334.8738

YOUTHWORKS

Youthworks is a group

of programs that provide
Portland Metro youth with
meaningful, paid work
experience.

All applicants must be between
the ages of 16 and 24.




»EOP Washington County
Economic Opportunity Program

Supports SNAP recipients in Washington
County in seeking career specific
training and job placement. Career
coaching and job readiness support
throughout program.

Participants must live in Washington
County, meet SNAP eligibility
requirements.

Special funding available for
onsfruction and Healthcare trainings.

General Information:

Program Coordinator - Surya Joshi
suryaj@irco.org / 971.271.6496
Career Coaches:

Catalina Luna:

Kombai Nonnarath:


mailto:catalinal@irco.org
mailto:kombain@irco.org

Portland Meftro

software, datg ¢
bootcamps.

Generg/information:

Program Coordinator - Surya Joshi
suryaj@irco.org / 971.271.6496
Career Coach : Walters Chin
Waltersc@irco.org; 971-344-9226



mailto:Waltersc@irco.org

» Keys to Progress

Supports houseless community with
housing and job placement. Career coaching
and job readiness training.

Participants must live or plan to reside in
Washington County.

General Information:

Program Coordinator — Alyssa Hall
alyssah@irco.org / 971.517.5134

Career Coach:
Della James: Dellaj@irco.org;503.374.5224



mailto:Dellaj@irco.org

»EER
Equitable Economic Recovery

Provides career coaching, job search
assistance, and fraining for adult
individuals (18+) affected by the
pandemic in Washington County. Must
be aresident of Washington County.
Focus in training and job placement into
healthcare, CDL, and manufacturing.

General Information:
Alyssa Hall
AlyssaH@irco.org/ 971.517.5131



Contacts & Referrals

Adult Training & Employment Programs

CEO - AHFE
(Multnomah County)

Living Solutions
(Gresham)

Clackamas Works!
(Clackamas County)

HOWTO
(Clackamas County)

Prosperity 10K
(Clackamas County)

EOP — ISVT (Portland)

EOP (Washington County)

ESG/Keys to Progress

(Multnomah & Washington Counties)

EER (Washington County)

Coordinator:
Elizabeth Jimenez
elizabethj@irco.org

Coordinator:
Josie Majuri
josiem@irco.org

Coordinator:
Surya Joshi
Suryaj@irco.org

Coordinator:
Alyssa Hall
AlyssaH®@irco.org

Scholarships & Job
Ready Services:

skillsteam@irco.orqg

Workforce Navigator
(St. Johns neighborhood)

Worksite Development
PDXmetroworks@irco.org

Coordinator:
Frederike Gerstner

frederikeg@irco.org

Youth Workforce
Programs

NextGen

(Multhomah & Washington
Counties)

Connect to Careers
(Clackamas County)

OYEP
Multhomah, Washington &
Clackamas Counties

YouthWorks
(Multhomah & Washington
Counties)

Coordinator:
Rekha Koirala
RekhaK@irco.org

Workforce Development Sector Manager: Leisl Wehmueller leislw@irco.org

[ 971.271.6461
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